MP7545
Rev. 2.00
1
FEATURES
• Full Four Quadrant Multiplication
• 12-Bit Resolution
• Gain Error Tempco (2 ppm/C max.)
• Latch-Up Free

Rev. 2.00
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package
Type
Temperature
Range Part No.
Ceramic Dip MP7545AD
Ceramic Dip MP7545BD
Ceramic Dip MP7545CD
Ceramic Dip MP7545SD*
Ceramic Dip MP7545TD*
Plastic Dip MP7545JN
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
–55 to +125°C
–55 to +125°C
Plastic Dip MP7545KN
Plastic Dip MP7545LN
SOIC MP7545JS
SOIC MP7545KS
SOIC MP7545LS
+2 +4
+1 +1
+1/2 +1
+20
+10
+5
+20
+10
+20
+10
+5
+20
+10
+5
+2 +4
+1 +1
+2 +4
+1 +1
+1/2 +1
+2 +4
+1 +1
+1/2 +1
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
PLCC MP7545JP
PLCC MP7545KP
PLCC MP7545LP
+20
+10
+5
+2 +4